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More than 100 participants 20-100 participants 10-20 participants

Less than 10 participants No participants

Data collection: Jan. 2021
Dataset: 1,423 wineries
Data: 42 countries

<10 ha
31%

10-20 ha
26%

21-60 ha
23%

>60 ha
20%

The sample (N=1,423)



Themes in the survey

Reasons & success
Target groups
Technical data 
Advertisement
Willingness to continue
Profitability

39%

61%
Themes in the survey

Reasons
Willingness to start

OWT

No OWT

92% started due to Covid19 

Online Wine Tastings

62% 54% 49%

33%37% 32%

19%
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21%

21%

20%

20%

18% Marketing value and brand awareness

Replace cancelled events / winery visits

Acquire new customers

Strengthen customer loyalty

Increase direct sales

92% achieved fully
or partly their goals

Reasons for OWT
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54 %

35 %

6 %
3 % 2 %

1-5 6-20 21-30 31-50 51+

14 %

38 %

29 %

15 %

4 %

<30 min 30-60 min 60-90 min 90-120 min >120 min

62 %

8 % 8 % 6 % 5 % 2 %
8 %

Zoom YouTube Instagram Facebook Microsoft
Teams

Skype Other

42 %

31 %

10 %
6 %

11 %

<10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41+

Number of online wine tastings

Number of participants per tasting

Length of online wine tastings

Platforms used for online wine tastings

Technical dimensions
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82% 45% 47%

40%

41% 50%

B2C
51%

B2B
20%

B2B &

B2C
29%

Target groups
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6%
unprofitable

38%
no monetary

benefits
56%

profitable

Profitability

Larger groups

Communication
Using more sales and 

marketing channels

Target group
Focus on B2C

Length of  tasting
Longer tasting

Targeting more 
participants
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64 %

34%

3 %
13 %

67 %

20 %

Yes Maybe No

Wineries with OWTs Wineries without OWTs

Perspectives 
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The research team 

Prof. Dr. Gergely Szolnoki
Gergely.Szolnoki@hs-gm.de

Maximilian Tafel

Marvin Blaß

Calle Nilsson

Niklas Ridoff
niklas.ridoff@winetourism.com

Download the final report here: https://www.winetourism.com/owt-survey-covid-19/
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